ES-0117
MODEL
Limit Alarms (with DC output) AE-UNIT
AEV
Functions & Features
• Providing SPDT relay outputs at preset DC input
levels • Dual (Hi/Lo) trip • Additional isolated DC
output proportional to the input • Energized or de-
energized coil at a tripped condition selectable •
Thumbwheel switch adjustments • Relays can be
powered 110V DC
MODEL & SUFFIX CODE SELECTION
DC ALARM
ORDERING INFORMATION
Specify code number and variables.
•Code number  (e.g. AEV-6A1111-B)
•Special DC input and output ranges
(For codes Z & 0)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction : plug-in
Connection : M3.5 screw terminals
Housing material : flame-resistant resin (black)
Isolation : input to DC output to relay output to
power
Zero/span adjustments : ±5% (front)
Setpoint adjustments : thumbwheel switches (front);
0 – 99% independently; 1% increments
Hysteresis (deadband) adjustments : thumbwheel
switches (front); 0.5, 1 – 9% independ-
ently; 1% increments (SW position 0 =
0.5); [Lo SP + Hysteresis] ≤ 102
Front LEDs : red lights turn on when coils are
energized.
P. 1 / 3
AE UNIT
LIMIT ALARM
4 4 1
6 6 1
72
(2.83)
132
(5.20)
80
(3.15)
mm (inch)
3 : 3 seconds
4 : 4 seconds
4 : 4 seconds
5 : 5 seconds
AEV–❑❑❑❑❑❑–❑
MODEL
INPUT
Current
A : 4 – 20mA DC
A1 : 4 – 20mA DC*
B : 2 – 10mA DC
C : 1 – 5mA DC
D : 0 – 20mA DC
E : 0 – 16mA DC
F : 0 – 10mA DC
G : 0 – 1mA DC
H : 10 – 50mA DC
J : 0 – 10µA DC
K : 0 – 100µA DC
GW: -1 – +1mA DC
FW : -10 – +10mA DC
Z : Specify current
*50Ω input resistance for Code A1
DC OUTPUT
N : None
Current
A : 4 – 20mA DC
B : 2 – 10mA DC
C : 1 – 5mA DC
D : 0 – 20mA DC
E : 0 – 16mA DC
F : 0 – 10mA DC
G : 0 – 1mA DC
Z : Specify current
SETPOINT 1 OUTPUT
1 : Hi (coil energized at alarm)
2 : Hi (coil de-energized at alarm)
3 : Lo (coil energized at alarm)
4 : Lo (coil de-energized at alarm)